1238-1239) collects his data amounting to one lac words from three related 

type of texts: 20000 words from six (06) brochures of British Tourist Brochures, 20000 words 

from eleven (11) articles of Sunday Times Tourism Supplement, and 60000 words from 20 Texts 

of British Travel guides. These one lac words offered him Eleven Thousand, nine hundred and 

fifty four noun phrase (11954). He comes across highest number of noun phrases per 1000 words 

in Newspaper articles, and the lowest number in Tourist brochures; travel guides stand in the 

middle in reference to the number of noun phrases per 1000 words. As for as coverage is